UNOFFICIAL COP¥12M1é,,,.,

DIGL/0485 16 001 1996-02-10 14:58: 14
Cook Coussty Recorder 17.50

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS AQ‘" ff’ NMEN TAND ASSUMPTION OF LOAN DOCUMENTS (the "Assi gnment”)
is. made as. of the o" da) of February, 1998, by and between 7600 SOUTH RACINE
CORPORATION an Illrnmc corporation {the "Assrgnol "Yio the CITY OF CHICAGO, a municipal
corporatlon( Aselgnee )

A, Amerlcan N'monal BanI\ and u'ust Company of Chicago, as lender (the "Lender"},
prewously made a loan in the orlgmal princival amount of One Miltion Nine Hundred Thousand and
No/ 100; Dol]ars ($1 900 000 00) (the "Loan")'to American National Bank and Trust Company of
C}ncago not personally but solely as trustee undes Trust Agreement dated December 17, 1984 and
known as' Trust No 63140 (the "Land. Trustee"), and Continental Commercial Partners, an Illinois
lirnited artnershnp("Beneﬁenry," collectively, Beneficiary and Land Trustee are hereinafter referred
t0 as "Borrower").

B The Loan together w1th all mrelest thereon and expeaszs in connection therewrth is
evrden : q_'by a Mortgage Note dated as of September 30, 1993 in the'principal amount of the Loan
executed"by Land Trustee and payable to the order of Lender (the "Note"):

C. The Note 1s secured by (a) a Mortgage daled as of September 20, 1593 from Land
Trustee to Lencler encumbermg the real property legally desorlbed on Ex‘mblt A atle 4c‘.ec1 hereto and

Documenté")

D. Lender prevrously obtamed an ALTA 1990 Loan Title Insurance Policy issued by
Lawyers Trtle Insurance Corporauon as. POllCV No. 135-00-102023 insuring the priority of the lien
granted in the Morrgage (the "Title Policy™).

instrument.  wi?Richard F. Friedman
Please rettirm to: o EARLL. NEAL & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.
T 111 West Washington, Suite 1700
Chicago, lllinois 50602

;







1

- UNOFFICIAL COPY’“‘W%

. E. Lender sold and a551gncd all of Lender's right, title and interest in the Loan, the Loan
2 Documents the Tttle Poltcy and the subordination agreements identified on Exhibit C attached hereto
o (the ! Su b ‘tdmat n‘ngreements") to the As51gnor by way of an Assignment and Assumption of Loan
! documents by and between the Lender and Assignor dated as of June 11, 1996

.
it F. Assxgnor deswes to sell to Asstgnee all of Assignor's rtght tttie and interest in the Loan,
g the Loan Documents, the Title Policy and the Subordination Agreements,

43,

i,

G. Assxgnec desn'es to purchase hom Assignor all of A551gnor $ rtght title and interest in

the Loan, the Loan Documents the Title Policy and the Subordination Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE in consxderauon oftte foregomg and of the covenants and conditions
herein contct e, -and for otl er goocl and veluable con51detat|on the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby ac}roufledged Assngnor and Assngnee hereby agree as follows:

AGREEMENTS:

L. Asmgnment Asszgnor does hereby se]l transfer, convey and assign to Assxgnee its
enttrc rtght tttle and mtcrest in‘and to the Loan, in and to the Title Policy and in and to the Loan
Documems and in and to the Subord'.mtton Agreements Assignor represents and warrants that it has
_‘J ecuted attd dehvered any pricr e“tgnment or conveyance of its interest in the Loan, the Title
! the Loan Documents or the Subor(ination Agreements; and that it has not terminated any of said
documents (except Lhe Lock Box Agreemenr ceferred to in Exhibit "B"}, it has executed no amendments
ct' to satd documents and has not entzred into any other agreements with any person with

respect i) the Loan. Except as set forth in the preceding sentence, this Assignment is made by Assignor
to Asmgnee withoiit recourse, representation or wartanty of any kind.

2, Assumgtto ASStgnee hereby accepts the ass "’nments set forth above and agrees to-be
bound by and ab"de by e'tch and evet y term 'tnd condtuon of Lhe Citle Pohcy and of the Loan Documents

gross ‘negheence or wuful mtsconduct of the Indemmﬁed Persons, or artsmg out of a ender lability
claim based on the acts, oF the failures to act, of the Indemnified Persons.

3, mdmg on Successors and Ass:gn ‘This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure
to the benefit of the sucéessors and assigns of the pames hereto.

SHeliens\CITY\761h and RacinelAgtsAssgn-1st Mig.wind -2-







UNOFFICIAL COPY.
98112716
INWITNESSWHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of

the day and year first above written,

ASSIGNOR: TGNEE:
7600 SOUTH RACINE CORPORATION ~ CITY OF CHICAGO

o ey :
By\“w\_}'/w (e g ' ’// ‘£f‘& Clgtory e’ B)’

Name: Joha P. Vranas Name: Christopher R. Hill
Title: President Title: Commissioner - Departrﬁent of

Planning and Development of
the City of Chicago

S:\clients\CITY\76th and Racine Agts\sson-lst 8. wpd -3-







L

UNOFFEICIAL COPYst:i2iié

AT,
4 b 4

et

o INWITNESS WHEREOF, Ass'igh'or and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of
the day and vear first above written.

PR

L

ASSIGNEE:

e g &

ASSIGNOR:

E PN

7600 SOUTH RACINE CORPORATION CITY OF CHICAGO

o (NEAIIOR

By~
Name! Iohn P, Vranas Name: Chrisflpher R. Hill
Title: Presigaiit Title: Commissioner - Department of

Planning and Development of
the City of Chicago

S:\elients\CITYI76th and Racine\Agts\Assen-1st Mig.wped







s

bt -

PR b T o (S T TL S W
Aal e e A B L W LR

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) ss.

COUNTY OF COOK RIS VALS

1, the undcr51gned a Noiary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO I
HER_EBY CERTIFY that JOHN P, VRANAS, the PRESIDENT of 7600 SOUTH RACINE
CORPORATION persomlly known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
the toregomg mstrument as such” President, appeared before me this day in person and
ac}mowledged that he 51gned and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
of 7600 qf)UTI-E[ RACINE CORI’ORATION and as the free and voluntary act of said
Corporanca, far the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN mdéf'my hand and notarial seal this 6th day of February, 1998.

Wcamﬂw E ) - /

“OFFICIAL SEAL" R N

ARLENE E. PAPPALARDO i (llene @ i e ol o U"'-‘(/-U‘—-
Notary Public, State of !llmi:} Notary Public

My Commlssion Expires Jan, 4, 2000
2MMMMM

My’ Commission Expires: // %20

S:'Icfien!s"\:cf’fh'\m}; ﬂrllf '.R'{:ciné A s i-lk'sgr:-lst M!g.wp& «3-







UNOFFICIAL COPY

Rl
mame -

A chuid
TR o B S PN o A

STATEOFILLINOIS ) o
L ) ss. é-‘l
COUNTY OF COOK ) 4;‘/‘;

by

a1 s

L the. underSIgned a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that CHRISTOPHER R. HILL, the COMMISSIONER OF THE
DEPARTMENT OI‘ PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO,
personally known to mé to be the same person whose name. is SUbSLleed to the foregoing
instrumens as_ such, COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND
DI:VELOPJ\ NT OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO, appeared before me this day in person and
dcmowledge\l that he 51gned and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act,
and as the frec ant-voluntary act of said City of Chicago, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth,

GIVEN under riy)hand and notarial seal this 6th day of February. 1998,

(e

No?ary Public

F OFFIGIAL SEAL"
Ellen A. O'Connnr
Motarv Public, State cf ‘l! ~15
My Cammission Exp. *+ro 0 A1

~ My Commission

 Slclients\CITY\76th and Racine\Agts\Assg-1st Mig.wpd -4-







'UNOFFICIAL COPY

Cre
. \)U‘i "72/
EXHIBIT A

PREMISE

Parcel 1: That part of the East half of the South West quarter of Section 28, Township 38 North,
Rdnne 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, llinois, described as follows:

Begmnmg at & point on the West line of the East 33 feet of the South West quarter of Section 29,
Townshjp 38 North Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, said point bemg, 7.00 feet
South of the South line of tlic North quarter of the East half of the South West quarter of said
Section 29, thence South along the West line of the East 33 feet of said South West quarter of
SCCth]’l 20, f'md line also being the West line of Racine Avenue) to the South line of the North
25 feet of Lot 2 in W:llnm Redda's Subdwnsxon of Block 25 (except the West 125.00 feet) in
Jones Subdmsm yof the West half of sald Section 29, (except certain tracts conveyed) according
o the plat of said Williom Redda's Subdivision registered as Document No. 343920, said point
bemg 226.70 fees Nort!i of the North line of 77th Street; thence West along the South line of the
North 25 feet of Lot 2, aforesa’d! to the West Jine, of said Lot 2; thence North along the West line
of Lot 2 the West Ime of Lot l in sald Subdms:on of Block 25 afotesatd and said West line

of sazd Sectlon 99 a chstance of 397. Oo fect more or less to the East lme of the West 663.39 feet
of the East, hal fof the South West quarter ¢f said Section 29; thence North along said East line
of the West 663 39 feet of the East half of the-Sauth West guarter of said Section 29, a distance
of 334,80 feet mOre of less to the South line of Wrst-76th Street as opened by condemnation per
Document No. 12300011 thence East along said South/ii: .e of West 76th Street to a point on said
ling, bemg 14.72 feet West of the West line of the East 3% feet of the South West quarter of said
Section 29; thence South Easterly along a diagonal line to the point of beginning

‘ Jo7.

PIN: 20-29-3(-003

20-29-310-017

ALSO,

Parcel 2: Lots Tlnrty one (31) Thirty-two (32) Thlrty -three (33), Thirty-four (347, \Thirty-five
(35), ’I‘Iurty six (36), Thirty-seven (37), Thlrty elght (38), Thirty-nine (39), Forty (40}, Yorty-one
{41), I‘orty -two (42), Forty- 1hree (43), and Forty- -four (44) in Block Nine (9) in Auburn on the
Hill F1rst Addmon,, being, Hart 's Subdivision of Blocks Nine (9), Ten (10), and Twenty -two (22)
in the Subdmsxon of the South East quarter of Section 29, Townshnp 38 North, Range 14, East
of the Third’ Prmmpal Meridian, (except the North 99 feet), in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN:20-79-408-011
20-29-408-040

SclientsICITY\76ih and Raeine\Agis\Assgh-Ist Mig, wnd -6-

i




Fuans L gE




P UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B 585+ §7 50,
13 { ;’: v
|0‘

LOAN DOCUMENTS

i, )
: 1. Mortgaae Note datecl as of September 30, 1993 in the principal sum of One Million Nine i
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,900,000.00) made by American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 17, 1984, known
as Trust No. 63140 ("Land Trustee") o American National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago ("Lender")

2. Mortgasé dated as of September 30, 1993, securing the Note, made by Land Trustee to
Lender;

3. Collateral Assigtient of Leases and Rents dated as of September 30, 1993, securing the
Note and made by Lapd Trustee and Continental Commercial Partners Limited Partnership
("Borrower") to Lender;

4. Guﬁtamy of Payment ‘dﬁted ssaf Septeﬁxbér 30, 1993, executed by Borrower, Vincent
Lane, Frank L. Swain and Bettye Vance {collectively, the “Guarantors");

5. Enwronmental Comphfmce and Indeninif canon Agreemem dated as of September 30,
1993, executed by Borrower and the Guarzatars for the benefit of Lender;

6. Holdback Anreemem made among Lender, Land Trustee and Borrower dated as of
September 30, 1993;

7. ucCcC ﬁnancmg *:tatemenls with respect to perscnal property A the Premises executed by
Borrower and Land Trustee;

8. ColIateral Ass;gnment of Beneficial Interest dated as of September 30,1993, made by
Borrower to Lender;

9. Lock Box Agreement dated as of September 30, 1993, between Borrower, Ladd Trustee
and Lender;

10. Aséi"gnmer{t of Interest in' Associated Loan Purchase Agreement from Borrower to Lender;

modlﬁcatnons dlterations or restatements of the fore"ouw which have actually been delwered
10 Assmnee

S Iclfen.‘:in.'i"YiMihbuﬁd Racine Lnlg(slrts:i:ﬁ -Ist Mrlg; ﬁ})d -7-







UNOFFICIAL COPY

| EXHIBIT C

¢ BORDINATION AGREEMENTS ~ YC{{ s, .,

4 516

E::;; K

1. Subordmanon Agreement etecuted by Ameérican Nanonal Bank and Trust Company of '.,'
Chtcago {("ANB") and Cole Taylor Bank, dated as of September 30, 1993.

2. Suhordmauon Agreement executed by ANB and Ctty of Chicago ("City") in connection
with a loan from the City to Contmental Commercial Partners ("Continental") in the
amount of $2,142,157.82, dated as September 30, 1993,

3. Subordma fon Agreement executed by ANB and the City in connection with a loan from
the City to Contnental in the amount of $608,945.20, dated as of September 30, 1993.

4, SUberEiifhat_ioe Ag'reemeu:- execnted by ANB and the City in connection with a loan from
the City 1o Continental in-dic amount of $1,198,660.28, dated as of September 30, 1993.

5. Subordmatxon Agreement exceuted by ANB and the C1ty in connection with a loan from
the City of Continental in the amcunt of $987,682.19, dated as of September 30, 1993,

Selclients\CITY\76th and ReEEeret;i-grs\.Lliesg:r-Isl Mg wpd -3~







