UNOFFIChAdessiOPY

NSTRUMENT PREPARED BY ] A 55: IDAG
AND AFTER RECORDING SHOULD 7601-=33 S. Racine Ave.

BE SENT TO: 7600 and 7638 S. Racine Ave.
tudela Vosnos Chicago, Illinois 60620
Asst., Corporation Counsel PIN Nos.:

Room 511, City Hall 20-29-307-003 (Vol. 435)
121 North LaSalle Street 20-29=-307-017 (Vol. 435)
Chicago, Illinois 60602 20~29-408-040 (Vol. 436)

20-29-408-011 (Vel. 436)

AMENDMENT TO THIRD MORTGAGE,

R AGKEL

This “Anendment to Third Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and
Security Agroerant (hereinafter called the "Amendment"), made this
32 day of September, 1993, by AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHIC2:0, not perscnally, but as Trustee under Trust No.
63140, dated DECEMHER 17, 1984 ("Mortgagor®), the sole beneficiary
of which is CONTINEN[TAJ..COMMERCIAL PARTNERS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an Illinois limited partnership formerly known as Continental

Commercial Partners, Ltd. ["Beneficiary"), and the CITY OF CHICAGO, .

a municipal corporation dulv osrganized and existing under the laws
of the State of Illinois (tiiz "Mortgagee");

DEPT-01 RECORDING
FITNESOLTH:

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Beneficiarv have executed and delivered
to Mortgagee a note in the principal amount of $1,000,000,00
payable to Mortgagee and dated April 8, 1235 (the "IDAG Note"}:;

WHEREAS, to secure the performance and obse:vance by Mortgagor
of all the terms, covenants and conditions in the IDAG Note,
Mortgagor executed and delivered a certain %hird Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement dated ipril 11, 1988
(the "Third Mortgage"), encumbering certain real estanre. in Cock
County, Illinois,, located on the southeast and southwest corners
of the intersection of West 76th Street and South Racinc avenue,
Chicago, Illinois and more particularly described in Exhibit YA®
attached hereto (the "Mortgaged Property"):

WHEREAS, the Third Mortgage was filed with the Cock County
Recorder of Deeds on April 11, 1988 as Document No. 88149272 and
was registered with the Cook County Registrar of Titles on April
11, 1988, as LR Document No. 3699578;

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, the parties have entered into
a certain Amendment to Promissory Note which amends the IDAG Note:

WHEREAS, Pursuant tc the Amendment to Promissory Note of even
date herawith all accrued interest and any other amounts accrued

(%

$31.5¢ §

730011 TRAN 7969 11/04/93 16111100
1288 ¢ #-93-8B85510




UNGFEIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

and unpaid under the IDAG Note as of May 19, 1993 have been
capitalized and added to the principal balance of the IDAG Note as

of May 19, 1993;

WHEREAS, accordingly, the revised principal amount of the IDAG
Note is One Million One Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred
Sixty and 28/100 Dollars ($1,198,660.28);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
parties covenant and agree as follows:

i The Third Mortgage is hereby amended so that all
references contained therein to the IDAG Note are hereafter deemed
to mean and-include the Amendment to Promissory Note of even date
herewith exzruted by the parties.

r All ««ferences in the Third Mortgage to the Third
Mortgage, the iDAG. Redevelopment Loan Agreement and any other
security documents uye hereafter deemed to mean and include this
Amendment and any and 2ll amendments and modifications thereto
executed in connection with the Amendment to Promissory Note and

this Amendment.

3. Article II, Section (2) of the Third Mortgage is hereby
deleted in its entirety and th¢ following paragraph is substituted
in its place:

{(2) Junior Mortgage. This is a junior mortgage on
the Premises, and is subject and subordinate in each and
every respect to any and all rigiics of any kind created
by (i) the certain Mortgage of even date herewith (the
"rirst Mortgage") made by Mortgagor in favor of American
National Bank and Trust Company of Chicaro, recorded in
the office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds and
securing a Mortgage Note in the amount of $1,300,000 and
(ii) that certain Junior Mortgage dated March ii, 1986
and recorded as Document No. 86269926 in the 0Ofiice of
the Cook County Recorder of Deeds, as amended by that
certain Amendment to Junior Mortgage of even (dute
herawith recorded in the office of the Cook Couaty
Recorder of Deeds securing two (2) notes, as amended, of
even date therewith in the revised aggregate principal
amount of $2,751,103.02 (collectively hereinafter
referred to as the "Senior Mortgage"). Mortgagor will
pay promptly when due any sums due under said notes and
shall perform promptly and fully any acts required under
the Senior Mortgage. Mortgagor will not, without the
prior written consent of Mortgagee, modify, extend or
amend the Senior Mortgage or increase the amount of the
indebtedness secured thereby. The First Mortgage is

-2 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

being recorded in advance of this Amendment in connection
with the release and discharge of the Mortgage dated
December 1, 1985, referred to in the deleted portion of
article II, section (2}{i) of the Third Mortgage.

4. Article II, Section (6)(a) of the Third Mortgage is
hereby amended by deleting the clause "the certain mortgage dated
December 1, 1985 and recorded as Document No. 86065972 in the
office cf the Cook County Recorder of Deeds, securing a note in the
principal amount of $6,000,000" and substituting in its place the
phrase "the First Mortgage defined in Article II, Section (2)
above." :

5. Article II, Section (26} is hereby amended by delsting
the refarence to Coffield Ungaretti Harris & Slavin and
substituting in its place the follewing:

With a cory-to : Willard N. Nyman, Esq.
343 South Dearborn Street
Suite 1110
Chicago, IL 60604

6. Except to the extent am:nded by this Amendment, the Third
Mortgage and all terms, conditivns and provigions thereof shall, in
all respects, remain unmodified ‘and unchanged and are hereby
reaffirmed, ratified and confirmed zni shall remain in full force
and effect.

7. Mortgagor hereby confirms for che benefit of Mortgagee
that the Third Mortgage, as hereby amended, racures payment of the
IDAG Note, including the revised principal amoun®t reflected in the
recitals above and as otherwise amended, togciiicr with interest
thereon, in accordance with the terms of the IDAG Note, as amended,
and any additional indebtedness or obligations owed by Mortgagor on
account of the IDAG Note and the IDAG Redevelopment T.an Agreement
(defined in the Third Mortgage) and on account of .any future
payments, advances or expenditures made by Mortgagee pursuant to
the IDAG Note, the Third Mortgage or the IDAG Redevelopmant Loan
Agreement, all as amended.

8. This Amendment is executed by Mortgagor, not personally,
but as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of power and authority
conferred upen and vested in it as such Trustee (and said Trustee
in its personal and individual capacity hereby states that it as
Trustee possesses full power and authority to execute this
instrument) and it is expressly understocod and agreed by the
Mortgagee and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right
or security hereunder that nothing contained herein or in the Note

-3 -

12
fa

“‘J’l
{1
[




UNOFFICIAL COPY

secured by this Mortgage shall be construed as creating any
liability on said Trustee in its individual capacity personally to
pay the Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any
indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform any covenant, either
expressed or implied, herein contained, all such liability, if any,
being expressly walved, but this waiver shall in no way affect the
liability of any guarantor of the Note or any other person or
entity executing the Note or this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed the foregoing
instrument the date and year first above written.

MORTGAGOR:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally,
but as Trustee under Trust No. 63140

By:_ /

nnkiANSEN

Nameg:
ngfeL_;JlmnﬂJﬂhllnuunmu__u___

Attest:

Title: " JEISIANT SFCRETARY

MORTGAGLE:
THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

&

k.3

&
e
£
-
o
(e




UOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
} ss.
COUNTY OF C 0 O K)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above-named officers of
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, as Trustae,
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered

the said instrument as officers of the Bank, for the uses and
purposes-therein set forth:

GIVEN - under my hand and Notarial Seal this __ day of
0T 22 190319 .
. D i Jaal(Ea S
@ AR Al 1 lic -
%ﬁ&;ﬁgpikﬁ o igsion Expires

*;93735;;;;‘355 ?Jﬁ:ﬁ OF ILLNOIS
'..rcglfﬂs 05I07/96

STATE OF ILLINOIS}

) Ss.
COUNTY OF C 0 O K)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Che above-named officere of
R THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, personally known to me to be the
i same persons whose names are subscripved. to the foregoing
L instrument, appeared before me this day in persor and acknowledged
that they signed, sealed and delivered the =3id instrument as
officers of the City, for the uses and purpcses therein set forth:

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 27’ day of
Lo , 1953

- 7
Dty O . Doty C)
Notary ’Public Z 1
My Commission Expires s - N %Q
A
o
€2 \WPSTVKLHAAMENDANZ , HOR\AV
MARY M DOODY
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINCIS,

MY COMBMISBION EXP, AUG. 12,1995 §

HMMWG Third MN‘]‘Sq:}e, Aﬁsljﬂm Q)ﬂ TS qu Sccurn(/a,)w
(1046




UNOFFIC

S
o .a‘)‘»._.\,r."v‘r.., PRI

i
R




N
WL
)
v
¥

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1. That part of the East half of the South West quarter of Section 29, Township 38
?Ionh, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, described as
ollows:

Beginning at a point on the West fine of the East 33 feet of the South West quarter of Section
29, Township 38 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, said point being 7,00
fect South of the South line of the North quarter of the East half of the South West quarter of
said Sectizn 29, thence South along the West line of the East 33 feet of said South West quarter
of Section 29, {said line also being the West line of Racine Avenue) to the South line of the
North 25 feet'of Lot 2 in William Redda’s Subdivision of Block 25 (except the West 125.00
feet) in Jones’ Subsiivision of the West half of said Section 29, (except certain tracts conveyed)
according to the plat of said William Redda's Subdivision registered as Document No. 343920,
said point being 226.70.{e2t North of the North line of 77th Street; thence West along the South
line of the North 25 feet'st Lot 2, aforesaid to the West line of said Lot 2; thence North along
the West line of Lot 2, the "West.line of Lot 1, in said Subdivision of Block 25, aforesaid, and
said West line of Lot 1 extenced North to the South line of the North 15 chains of said South
West quarter of Section 29; therce ‘Vest along the South line of the Nonth 15 chains of said
South West quarter of said Section 79, a distance of 397.06 feet more or less to the East line
of the West 663.39 feet of the East nzit of the South West quarter of said Section 29; thence
North along said East line of the West €55.39 feet of the East half of the South West quarter
of said Section 29, a distance of 334,80 feet ruoie or less to the South line of West 76th Street
as opened by condemnation per Document Ne.- 12300011, thence East along said South line of
West 76th Street to a point on said line, being 14,72 feet West of the West line of the East 33
feet of the South West quarter of said Saction 29; tiieiice South Easterly along a diagonal line
to the point of beginning,

ALSO,

Parcel 2:

Lots Thirty-one (31}, Thirty-two (32), Thirty-three (33), Thirty-torir (34), Thirty-five (35),
Thirty-six (36), Thirty-seven (37), Thirty-eight (38), Thirty-nine (3U), Forty (40), Forty-one
(41}, Forty-two (42), Forty-three (43), and Forty-four (44) in Block Nin< (9)-in Aubum on the
Hill First Addition,, being Hart's Subdivision of Blocks Nine (9), Ten (1()), 2nd Twenty-two
(22) in the Subdivision of the South East quarter of Section 29, Township 35 Yorth, Range
14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, (except the North 99 feet), in Cook Ceuriy, Illinois.

PIN.s 20-29-307-002
20-29-307-003
20-29-408-040
20-29-408-011
20-29-310-017

7600-38 South Racine
Chicago, Illinois

BMD0620 07/14/93 0938 A-1

GISNNEIES




